

GAHC010174502022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/319/2023

UNION OF INDIA .
REPRESENTED BY GENERAL MANAGER, NF RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI 781011

VERSUS

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA TMT BARS PVT. LTD .
SIKARIA COMPLEX, 4TH FLOOR, S.J ROAD ATHGAON, GUWAHATI 01,
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P S BHATTACHARYYA,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

In Case : MFA/11/2023

UNION OF INDIA .
REPRESENTED BY GENERAL MANAGER
NF RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI 781011

VERSUS

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA TMT BARS PVT. LTD .

SIKARIA COMPLEX
4TH FLOOR
S.J ROAD ATHGAON
GUWAHATI 01
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. P S BHATTACHARYYA
Advocate for : appearing for M/S BRAHMAPUTRA TMT BARS PVT. LTD .

With
MFA Case No. 11/2023

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

18.02.2026

- [1]** Heard Mr. P.S. Bhattacharyya, the learned Central Government Counsel, who submits that he has served a copy of this interlocutory application, along with memo of appeal to the counsel for the respondent.
- [2]** The learned Central Government Counsel seeks time to file additional affidavit to bring on record the facts of service of notice on the engaged counsel for the respondent.
- [3]** The prayer is allowed.
- [4]** Let this matter be listed on 13th March, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant