

GAHC010174502022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/319/2023

UNION OF INDIA .
REPRESENTED BY GENERAL MANAGER, NF RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI 781011

VERSUS

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA TMT BARS PVT. LTD .
SIKARIA COMPLEX, 4TH FLOOR, S.J ROAD ATHGAON, GUWAHATI 01,
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P S BHATTACHARYYA,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

In Case : MFA/11/2023

UNION OF INDIA .
REPRESENTED BY GENERAL MANAGER
NF RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI 781011

VERSUS

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA TMT BARS PVT. LTD .

SIKARIA COMPLEX
4TH FLOOR
S.J ROAD ATHGAON
GUWAHATI 01
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. P S BHATTACHARYYA
Advocate for : appearing for M/S BRAHMAPUTRA TMT BARS PVT. LTD .

With
MFA Case No. 11/2023

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

13.03.2026

[1] Heard Mr. P.S. Bhattacharyya, the learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. M. Kalita, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. K. P. Maheswari, who submits that they have been instructed by the respondent to appear in this case on his behalf.

[2] She submits that they would be filing Vakalatnama very shortly.

[3] It also appears that records of OA-III-211/2011 has already been received.

[4] Hence, this case is ready for hearing.

[5] Let this case be listed for hearing on 6th May, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant