

GAHC010174472022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MFA/11/2023**

UNION OF INDIA .  
REPRESENTED BY GENERAL MANAGER  
NF RAILWAY, MALIGAON, GUWAHATI 781011

VERSUS

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA TMT BARS PVT. LTD .  
SIKARIA COMPLEX, 4TH FLOOR, S.J ROAD ATHGAON, GUWAHATI 01,  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P S BHATTACHARYYA,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

WITH

Case : I.A.(Civil)/319/2023

UNION OF INDIA .  
REPRESENTED BY GENERAL MANAGER  
NF RAILWAY  
MALIGAON  
GUWAHATI 781011

VERSUS

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA TMT BARS PVT. LTD .  
SIKARIA COMPLEX  
4TH FLOOR  
S.J ROAD ATHGAON  
GUWAHATI 01  
ASSAM

-----  
Advocate for : MR. P S BHATTACHARYYA  
Advocate for : appearing for M/S BRAHMAPUTRA TMT BARS PVT. LTD .

In  
MFA Case No. 11/2023

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2026**

**[1]** Heard Mr. P.S. Bhattacharyya, the learned counsel for the appellant. None has appeared for the respondent.

**[2]** Though on last occasion, one Ms. M. Kalita had appeared and submitted that she would be filing her Vakalatnama in this case, let this matter be listed after 4(four) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**